

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL TO EXPAND THE BOUNDARIES OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY TERRITORY BY CONCLUDING A LENDING AGREEMENT ON A STATE-OWNED LAND PARCEL LOCATED IN PETRO BAUBLIO G., VILNIUS

In accordance with Articles 3(3) and 38(1)(9) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 1263 of 24 November 2008 "On the Approval of the Development Programme for the Integrated Science, Studies and Business Centre (Valley) Santara", the Rules for Transferring State-Owned Land for Uncompensated Use, approved by Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 1428 of 13 November 1995 (wording of Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 629 of 10 June 2009), Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RT-65 of 27 September 2021 "On the Approval to Expand the Boundaries of Vilnius University Territory by Concluding a Lending Agreement on a State-Owned Land Parcel in Petro Baublio G., Vilnius" and Resolution of the Boundaries of Vilnius University Territory by Concluding a Lending Agreement on State-Owned Land Parcel in Petro Baublio G., Vilnius Agreement on a State-Owned Land Parcel in Petro Baublio G., Vilnius University University Territory by Concluding a Lending Agreement of Vilnius University Territory by Concluding a Lending University Territory Baublio G., Vilnius University Territory by Concluding a Lending University Territory by Concluding a Lending University Territory by Concluding a Lending University Territory Baublio G., Vilnius", the Council of Vilnius University University

hereby decides to approve the expansion of Vilnius University territory by concluding a lending agreement on a State-owned land parcel located in Petro Baublio g., Vilnius, unique No. 0101-0005-0332, area 1.0110 ha, for the period of 99 years.